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From To Increment
$0 $999 $50
$1,000 $2,499 $100
$2,500 $4,999 $250
$5,000 $9,999 $500
$10,000 $24,999 $1,000
$25,000 $49,999 $2,500
$50,000 $99,999 $5,000
$100,000 $249,999 $10,000
$250,000 $499,999 $25,000
$500,000 $999,999 $50,000
$1,000,000 $----------- $100,000

NOTICE !
There are no reserves on any items in this auction. However, in order to keep the pace 
of the auction moving and to make it possible to coordinate online bidding with live 
bidding, we will hold to our normal bidding increments schedule as follows:

We are excited to let you know of a “once in a lifetime” opportunity. After  
35 years in the fine arts and antiques business, Philip Maia has decided 
that it is time to move forward. As the best dealers often do, Philip has 
assembled and kept an exceptional collection of fine pieces purchased 
over the years throughout Europe. You may never have another chance 
to acquire this quality of investment grade art and antiques at auction with 
NO RESERVES!





DALLAS AUCTION GALLERY

The following as amended by any posted notices or oral announcements during the sale, constitutes the entire terms and conditions 
on which property listed in the catalogue shall be offered for sale or sold by Dallas Auction Gallery, Ltd. (DAG) and any consignor of 
such property for whom DAG has acted as agent.  By bidding at an auction, whether in person or by agent, absentee bid, telephone, 
Internet or other means, the purchaser or bidder agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions of Sale.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1.  All items are sold AS IS, WHERE IS with all faults.  There are no warranties or representations of merchantability, of fitness, nor of 
any other kind, express or implied.  All items are available for your examination prior to bidding.  Written and oral descriptions are our 
opinions and should in no way be construed as a guarantee of any kind as to authenticity, age, condition, materials or any other feature 
of items being sold. DAG attempts to catalog every lot correctly and will attempt to point out any defects but will not be responsible 
or liable for the correctness of the catalog or other descriptions of the lot.  We recommend prospective bidders examine all items in 
which they have an interest.  By placing a bid, either in person, by phone, absentee or via the Internet, you signify that you have exam-
ined the items as fully as you desire to or that you have chosen not to examine them.  If you require absolute certainty in all areas of 
authenticity, and the results of your evaluation leave uncertainty in your mind, we recommend you have an expert examine the lot for 
you or do not bid on the item in question.  If your item(s) are damaged in shipping, you will need to contact the shipper to file a claim. 
If your item(s) are being shipped and there is a condition problem upon receipt, you are expected to notify us immediately by phone at 
866-653-3900. Any condition concerns will be null and void after the 10th business day following the end of the auction.  Please note 
that if you pay late and thus receive your item(s) late, this does not qualify you for special privileges.  We do not give refunds!  All 
sales are final!

2.  All property is sold AS IS, WHERE IS and neither DAG nor the consignor makes any warranties or representations of any kind or 
nature with respect to property or its value, and in no event shall be responsible for the correctness of description, genuineness, attribu-
tion, provenance, authenticity, authorship, completeness, condition of property or estimate of value.  No statement (oral or written) 
in this catalog, at the sale, or elsewhere shall be deemed such a warranty or representation, or any assumption of responsibility.  All 
measurements are approximate.

3.  The successful bidder is the highest bidder acknowledged by the auctioneer.  In the event of any dispute between bidders, or in the 
event of doubt on DAG’s part as to the validity of any bid, the auctioneer will have the final discretion either to determine the suc-
cessful bidder or to re-offer and resell the article in dispute.  If any dispute arises after the sale, DAG’s sale record is conclusive. DAG 
records the audio portion of each auction.

4.  The purchaser assumes full responsibility for items at the fall of the hammer.

5.   As a convenience to customers, absentee bids and phone bids will be executed by DAG personnel in a competitive and confiden-
tial manner.  Phone bid arrangements must be made 24 hours prior to start of the auction. DAG will not be responsible for failure to 
execute absentee or phone bids.

6.  There will be a buyer’s premium of 25% added to the hammer price of each lot for the portion up to and including $100,000; 20% 
on the portion from $100,001 through $1,000,000, and 12% on the portion exceeding $1,000,000  and all will be considered part of 
the total purchase price. All purchases will be subject to an 8.25% Texas sales tax unless (1) you are an out-of-state resident and your 
purchases are being shipped out of Texas or (2) if you are a Texas resident and you possess a valid tax-exempt number.  DAG must 
have a blanket exemption certificate with permit number and signature on any tax exempt sale.

7.  PAYMENT - DOMESTIC CLIENTS:  We accept bank wire transfers, cash, personal or company check with proper ID, cashier’s 
check, travelers check, money order, Visa, MasterCard, or Discover.  There is a maximum of $10,000 that may be charged to credit 
cards, per client invoice.   (a) Items purchased in person must be paid for on the day of the auction.  If you leave without paying, your 
credit card will be charged the next day.  (b) For items purchased via phone or absentee bidding, your credit card will be charged the 
day after the auction. If other payment arrangements have been made and good funds have not been received by the 5th business day 
after the auction, your credit card will be charged.  (c) For items purchased online, you will be emailed an invoice the day after the 
auction. It is your responsibility to contact DAG via telephone 866-653-3900 or email at billing@dallasauctiongallery.com to make 
payment. (d) If paying by check, DAG reserves the right to hold all purchases until the check has cleared to the satisfaction of DAG 
and its bank.  

INTERNATIONAL CLIENTS:  We accept wire transfers, Visa, MasterCard, or Discover.  There is a maximum of $10,000 that may 
be charged to credit cards, per client invoice.  (a) For items purchased via phone or absentee bidding, your credit card will be charged 
the day after the auction.  If other payment arrangements have been made and good funds have not been received by the 5th business 
day after the auction, your credit card will be charged.  (b) For items purchased online, you will be emailed an invoice the day after the 
auction.  It is your responsibility to contact DAG via telephone 866-653-3900 or email at billing@dallasauctiongallery.com to make 
payment.  



8.  SHIPPING - It is the buyer’s responsibility to arrange for and pay for shipping.  On the 30th calendar day following the auction, 
all lots that have not been removed from DAG will be moved to an off-site storage facility and incur storage fees of $10.00 per lot per 
day until removed.  For a recommended list of shippers and a Shipping Authorization Form, please click the “Shipping” link under the 
“Services” tab of our homepage.  We must have a signed, completed Shipping Authorization to release your lots.  

9.  If we are prevented by fire, theft, or any other reason whatsoever from delivering any property to the purchaser, our liability shall 
be limited to the sum actually paid, by the purchaser for such property.

10.  DAG reserves the right to withdraw any lot at any time before the auction without liability. 

11.  The auctioneer reserves the right to reject any bid not commensurate with the value of the property offered.

12.   A range of estimates is given on each lot with a low and a high estimate.  Estimates should not be relied on as a prediction of the 
actual selling price.

13.  If any applicable conditions herein are not complied with by the purchaser, in addition to other remedies available to it by law, in-
cluding without limitation the right to hold the purchaser liable for the total purchase price, DAG at its option may either (a) cancel the 
sale, retaining as liquidated damages all payments made by the purchaser or (b) resell the property at public auction without reserve 
or minimum selling price, and the purchaser will be liable for any deficiency and costs, including handling charges, expenses of both 
sales, the commission on both sales at regular rates, all other charges due hereunder and incidental damages.

14.  In the unlikely event we lose our internet connection, DAG reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to cancel the 
remainder of the auction.

15.  Some lots may be offered with a “reserve” which is the minimum price below which the lot will not be sold. DAG may act to 
protect the reserve by bidding through the auctioneer. The auctioneer may open the bidding on any lot below the reserve by placing a 
bid on behalf of the consignor. The auctioneers may continue to bid on behalf of the consignor up to the amount of the reserve, either 
by placing bids in response to other bidders or by placing consecutive bids. In no event will the reserve exceed the low estimate.

16. These terms and conditions of sale, as well as the respective rights and obligations of DAG and any purchasers or bidder at any 
sale of DAG, shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

17. The auctioneer is licensed and regulated by the Department of Licensing and Regulation.  Licensure with the Department does not 
imply approval or endorsement by the State of Texas. If you have an unresolved complaint, it should be directed to:  Texas Department 
of Licensing and Regulation, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711, 512-463-6599



200
Sugar wheel supported by black iron base. Wheel: 
28.25” Dia.; Overall: 34.5”H, Circa - Early 19th C.
$50 - $1,500

201
16th C. Renaissance style 

Italian side chair with damask 
seatback flanked by acanthine 
finials over similar seat raised 

on turned legs and stretcher. 
42.25”H x 19”W x 15”D.

$50 - $1,000

202
Pr. Italian antique iron 7-light candelabra, the scrolling stem issuing 
tiered bobeches raised on tripod base. 
32.5”H x 18.25”W, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $2,000

203
French fruitwood side table having a rectangular 
top over single drawer frieze raised on turned legs 
joined by X-stretcher. 
28.25’’H x 22’’W x 17’’D, Circa - Early 20th C.
$50 - $1,000



204
V. Boutin “Untitled (Port of Antibes, French Riviera)” oil on 
canvas. Signed lower right, “V. Boutin”. 
Canvas: 19.75”H x 24.125”W; Frame: 29”H x 33.375”W, Circa 
- 19th C.
$50 - $2,500

205
Continental embossed metal and wood frame mirror, the 
beveled rectangular plate within a border having floral 
and shell motifs, surmounted by acanthine pediment, 
issuing 2 rotating candle arms. 
Frame: 21.5’’H x 13’’W, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $1,200

206
Hungarian pine chest with five faux-painted drawers, the 
rectangular rounded corner top above two short drawers and 
three long drawers with white porcelain pulls, flanked by turned 
molding over bun feet to front and bracket feet to rear. 
49.5’’H x 49.75’’W x 24’’D, Circa - 1860-1880.
$50 - $1,200

207
Spanish carved wood 

figure of a cherub standing 
on a red velvet and 

giltwood base. 
23’’H, Circa - 18th C.

$50 - $1,900



208
Henrik Jespersen “Untitled (View from the garden at 
the Endrupholm Estate Jutland)” oil on canvas, 1934. 
Signed lower left, “Henrik J.” Inscription on stretcher 
verso stating that the painting was a wedding gift for a 
friend and was completed in 1934, shortly before the 
artist’s death. 
Canvas: 18.25”H x 23.75”W; Frame: 25.25”H x 
30.5”W.
Henrik Gamst Jespersen (Danish, 1853-1936).
$50 - $2,500

209
Early 19th C. Spanish Colonial console 
table with a rectangular top over carved 

single drawer frieze raised on splayed 
legs and stretcher. 

28”H x 46”W x 33.5”D. Circa - 1800.
$50 - $3,000

210
Vintage upholstered bench with rectangular seat 
raised on turned legs and H-stretcher, having green 
foliate upholstery. 
20’’H x 38.25’’W x 19’’D, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $1,200



211
Pr. 18th C. carved wood finials raised on stepped circular foot 
and square base. 
18”H x 8.5” Sq.
$50 - $900

212
Napoleon III ebonized tilt top table, 
the circular shaped top with central and 
surrounding floral bouquets raised on 
turned standard and tripod base having 
scrolling gilt decoration. 
25.25’’H x 31’’ Dia., Circa - Mid 19th C.
$50 - $2,500

213
French iron 4-light chandelier 
with domed cap issuing chains 
to support a scrolling cage 
surrounded by twist arms ending 
in scalloped bobeches. Electrified. 
41”H x 30” Dia., Circa - 1900.
$50 - $2,200 214

Pr. 17th C. oil on board portraits depicting religious female figures. 
Boards: 14.5”H x 14.5”W; Frames: 17.5”H x 17.5”W.
$50 - $3,500



215
Louis XVI style marble top column over 
tapered parquetry stem with applied gilt 
bronze mask, urn, and lyre details, raised 
on claw feet and shaped base with similar 
decoration. 
56’’H x 26’’W x 12.5’’D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $5,000

216
18th C. Spanish trestle table, the rectangular top over carved legs and stretchers. 
29.75”H x 81”W x 23.5”D.
$50 - $5,500

217
French carved walnut armchair, the 
rectangular back and seat joined by carved 
scrolling arms and raised on similar legs and 
stretchers, having paisley upholstery. 
44.5’’H x 25.5’’W x 24’’D, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $2,000

218
Raymond L. Le Court “Untitled (Cows in pasture)” oil on canvas, 1919. Signed and 
dated lower right, “R Lecourt / 1919”. 
Canvas: 15.75”H x 22.25”W; Frame: 22.625”H x 32.125”W.
Raymond (Louis) Le Court (French, 1882-1946).
$50 - $3,500



219
Early 19th C. Brazilian polychrome buffet cabinet, the serpentine faux marble top over 
conforming base with oversized acanthine decoration to two doors flanked by columnar 
supports. 
39.5”H x 76”W x 25.5”D.
$50 - $5,000

220
19th C. Spanish carved and giltwood 
mirror, the shaped frame carved 
with scrolling foliate decoration, 
surmounted by a palm crest and 
suspending a mask. 
42.5’’H x 24’’W.
$50 - $3,500

222
French bronze “The Circus” 

depicting costumed man 
performing with dog, raised on 

marble canted corner base. 
16”H, Circa - 19th C.

$50 - $2,400

221
Louis XV style ormolu mounted 
gueridon with white marble top 
over conforming base with inlaid 
design, raised on cabriole legs. 
29.5”H x 24” Dia., Circa - Early 
20th C.
$50 - $2,750



223
19th C. French faux-painted commode, the faux green marble top over 
3-drawer base with fluted molding and tapered feet. 
40’’H x 48.5’’W x 21’’D.
$50 - $5,000

224
French iron 4-light chandelier 
with circular upper and lower 
cages joined by twisted arms and 
surrounded by cylindrical lights 
ending in bobeches with block cut 
edge. Electrified. 
43”H x 28.5” Dia., Circa - 1900.
$50 - $2,750

225
French walnut table with rectangular top over six tapered turned legs 
joined by shaped stretchers raised on bun feet. 
32”H x 58.5”W x 33.5”D, Circa - Early 20th C.
$50 - $5,500



226
Continental School oil on canvas depicting the 
Virgin Mary surrounded by angels. 
Canvas: 24.5”H x 18.25”W; Frame: 37.25”H x 
31”W, Circa - 18th C.
$50 - $4,500

227
French iron 10-light chandelier with scrolling acanthine arms and central 
rooster medallion. Electrified. 
31.5”H x 53”W x 23”D, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $5,000

228
French carved walnut buffet having 2-drawer frieze over 2 doors, each 
with carved stylized flower and leaf designs above shaped scrolling 
apron with similar detail, raised on short cabriole legs, interior with 
single shelf. 
39’’H x 53.5’’W x 23.5’’D, Circa - Late 18th C.
$50 - $7,000

229
Pr. 18th C. Indian polychrome figures, each depicting 
a female in traditional dress holding a child, one 
raised on rectangular base, the other on scalloped 
base. 
Taller: 21.5”H.
$50 - $2,500



230
Spanish walnut and iron mounted vargueño desk, 
from Santiago de Compostela, with iron pulls, 
accents and flanking handles, fitted interior, raised on 
fluted columnar balustrade and supports over carved 
block feet. 
66.25’’H x 22.25’’W x 39’’D, Circa - Early 20th C.
$50 - $8,000

231
19th C. carved parcel-gilt mirror, the tapered plate 
within scrolling foliate frame. 
49”H x 27.5”W.
$50 - $3,500

232
17th C. Spanish trestle 
table, the rectangular top 
over shaped legs joined by 
iron stretchers. 
29.5”H x 67”W x 27”D.
$50 - $6,000



233
17th C. Italian reliquary stand having shaped block cut cornice over 
surrounding circular glass and velvet lined windows separated by painted 
depictions of saints, raised on scalloped base. 
10.25’’H x 27’’W x 12.75’’D.
$50 - $2,400

234
French leather bureau chair, the curved 
back with gilt detail over serpentine 
seat joined by guilloche carved arms 
and raised on tapered fluted legs. 
32’’H x 25.75’’W x 21.5’’D, Circa - 
Late 19th C.
$50 - $2,750

235
19th C. Italian jardiniere with surrounding geometric and floral 
designs, raised on a circular gilt wood base. Signed to interior, 
“H.S. Meyers”. 
18”H x 19” Dia.
$50 - $2,200

236
Portuguese 9-drawer contador, the cornice with carved 
repeating diamond pattern over 9 drawers of varying size 
above scrolling apron raised on turned legs and stretchers, 
accented by gilt lock plates and mounts, with key. 
58.25’’H x 31’’W x 19’’D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $8,500



237
Jacques Maes “Relotte d’automne” oil on canvas, 1920. 
Signed and dated lower left, “1920. Jacques Maes”. Titled on 
verso, “Relotte d’automne”. 
Canvas: 31.75”H x 25.75”W; Frame: 38”H x 32”W.
Jacques Maes (Belgian, 1905-1968).
$50 - $5,500

238
Late 18th C. English oak dresser, the molded cornice above 
the plate rack with central small cabinet, the lower section 
with three short drawers, raised on tapering legs resting on 
pad feet. 
84”H x 71”W x 19”D.
$50 - $10,000

239
French 10-light iron chandelier, the cage with central floral 
medallion issuing 10 scrolling arms ending in scalloped bobeches. 
Electrified. 
38”H x 56”W, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $4,750

240
French School oil on canvas depicting peasants crossing a 
river, 1865. Signed and dated lower right, “Fargis. 1865”. 
Canvas: 21.25”H x 25.625”W; Frame: 28.25”H x 32.5”W.
$50 - $6,000



241
16th C. Peruvian console table having 3-drawer frieze with carved geometric decoration 
over turned legs joined by H-stretcher. With key. 
35”H x 82”W x 31”D.
$50 - $6,500

242
Pr. 19th C. Italian gilt mirrored sconces 
with twin putti beneath architectural 
scrolls, each issuing a single scrolling 
arm. 
24.5’’H x 10’’W.
$50 - $4,000

243
Portuguese João V style rosewood commode, the serpentine 
canted corner top over two short drawers and three long drawers, 
raised on four scrolled feet. Manufactured by the Ricardo Do 
Espírito Santo Silva Foundation. 
35’’H x 45’’W x 23’’D, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $7,000

244
Napoleon III tole tray, reserve with central polychrome bird and 
bouquet motif surrounded by serpentine edge having scrolling gilt 
and floral design. 
26”H x 34”W., Circa - 2nd half 19th C.
$50 - $2,750



245
Romain Steppe “Untitled (Ships at sunset)” oil on canvas. 
Signed lower left, “Romain Steppe”.  
Canvas: 28”H x 39.75”W; Frame: 38.25”H x 50”W.
Romain Steppe (Belgian, 1859-1927).
$50 - $6,500

246
Louis VIII style carved walnut buffet, the rectangular 

top above a base having two drawer frieze over two 
doors with carved diamond motif opening to single-

shelf interior, centered and flanked by twist molding, 
raised on stepped base and bun feet. 

40’’H x 55’’W x 25’’D, Circa - 18th C.
$50 - $10,000

247
Pr. French carved armchairs, serpentine seatbacks 
over trapezoidal seats joined by scrolling 
acanthine arms and raised on turned legs and 
stretchers, having white upholstery. 
43.25’’H x 25.5’’W x 22’’D, Circa - Mid 19th C.
$50 - $3,500



248
French painted 3-drawer commode with carved hearts on drawers and faux 
marble finished top. 
41”H x 51”W x 24”D, Circa - Early 19th C.
$50 - $8,500

250
Spanish walnut armchair with leather back 
and seat having embossed fleur-de-lis pattern 
joined by scrolling arms, raised on square 
legs and shaped stretchers.
43’’H x 23’’W x 21’’D, Circa - 1780.
$50 - $3,750

249
French gilt bronze 8-light chandelier, the shaped fluted stem surrounded by 
Bacchus and female masks issuing 8 “C” scroll arms. Electrified. 
32”H x 32”W, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $7,000

251
19th C. French oil on canvas depicting sailing ships 
at harbor. Signed illegibly lower right possibly, 
“Moul”.  
Canvas: 36.25”H x 28.75”W; Frame: 46.125”H x 
38.5”W.
$50 - $7,500



252
Portuguese rosewood 2-door bookcase with large 
twist columns and rippled moldings. 
88.5”H x 56”W x 19”D, Circa - Mid 19th C.
$50 - $10,000

253
Pr. faux marble urns and 

pedestals, the urn with 
removable lid raised on fluted 

standard over square plinth. 
67”H, Circa - 20th C.

$50 - $4,500

255
Italian burled walnut drop front secretary, the 
gadrooned cornice over two short drawers above 
a hinged front with carved figural supports,  
nterior with central door opening to four small 
drawers and flanked by four stacked drawers, 
on base with two drawers over two doors with 
similar figural supports, raised on front paw feet.  
82.5”H x 53”W x 22.5”D, Circa - Early 18th C.
$50 - $13,000

254
18th C. Italian carved 
wood wall bracket, the 
rectangular top over 
back plate depicting two 
cherub masks above 
stylized clouds. 
16”H x 14”W x 9.5”D.
$50 - $2,750



256
G. De Voghel “Hirte mit Vieh in Waldlandschaft (Shepherd with cattle in 
forest landscape)” oil on board, 1871. Signed and dated lower left, “G. De 
Voghel. 1871”. 
Canvas: 21.875”H x 27.625”W; Frame: 27”H x 33”W,
$50 - $5,000

258
18th C. Flemish marquetry framed mirror, 
the rectangular plate within ebonized border 
surrounded by stepped framed having 
elaborate foliate inlay and scrolling floral crest. 
40.25”H x 26”W.
$50 - $4,750

257
19th C. Chinese altar table with remnants of original red paint, rectangular top over plain apron flanked by shaped spandrels and raised 
on block legs and stretchers. 
33”H x 97”W x 30”D.
$50 - $7,000



259
French crystal 6-light chandelier, 
the gilt bronze cage issuing scrolling 
arms ending in stylized floral 
bobeches, large crystal drops and 
pendants throughout. Electrified. 
57”H x 24”W, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $7,500

260
19th C. Portuguese round marble top table, the standard with gilt acanthine 
support raised on quatrefoil base. 
30”H x 33.75” Dia.
$50 - $4,000

261
Pr. 19th C. Spanish embossed leather armchairs, the leather seatback centered by 
warrior portrait medallion flanked by grotesque mask arms over scrolling seat 
joined by carved X-shaped legs and fluted stretcher. 
37”H x 25”W x 16”D.
$50 - $4,500

262
Terra cotta sculpture of a young 
maiden seated on a rock with drape 
across knee and staff in hand. 
25.5”H x 15.5”W, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $2,500



263
Portuguese carved wood console, the rectangular top with carved edge 
over frieze having two drawers to front and two faux drawers to rear 
embellished with gilt mounts, raised on turned legs and stretchers. 
33.5’’H x 44’’W x 26’’D, Circa - Mid 19th C.
$50 - $6,500

264
Carved wood wall plaque featuring a central medallion 
surrounded by scrolling leaves and fish. 
37’’H x 37.5’’W, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $5,000

266
Early 19th C. Louis XIII style 2-door armoire in walnut, 
the stepped cornice over diamond motif doors, above long 
drawer raised on large bun feet, with key. 
93”H x 78”W x 30”D.
$50 - $14,000

265
Spanish nativity scene in the 16th century style, oil on copper. 
Copper: 23.5’’H x 18.5’’W; Frame: 33.5’’H x 23.5’’W. Circa - 
19th C.
$50 - $8,000



267
Early 17th C. large Greek amphora of ovoid body ending 
in point, raised on iron base. 
Vessel: 52”H x 42” Dia.
$50 - $5,000

268
19th C. French oval gilt mirror having a 
beveled central plate within border surrounded 
by beveled plate joined by beaded acanthine 
surround having elaborate ribbon crest. 
47”H x 38”W.
$50 - $4,500

269
French ebonized papier mache tilt top table 
depicting two birds in a tree in low relief, raised 
on shaped stem and tripod base with gilt floral 
designs throughout. 
27”H x 35.75’’ Dia., Circa - Late 19th C.
$50 - $4,750

270
French finely carved walnut armchair, the 
crested back over seat joined by scrolling foliate 
arms and raised on acanthine legs and stretcher. 
46”H x 26”W x 23”D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $4,500



271
Richard Cowdy bronze depicting a rooster and hen 
grouping, over black marble plinth. Stamped to base, 
“Cowdy Foundry” and signed “Richard Cowdy AP”. 
14.5”H x 11.5”W, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $3,750

273
18th C. Italian carved giltwood chandelier, the shaped stem issuing 10 
scrolling arms ending in candle holders. 
24”H x 31” Dia.
$50 - $6,500

274
18th C. Country French carved corner cabinet with 

beaded acanthine cornice over round front base 
having two sets of caged doors revealing interior 

shelves above one set of sold doors, bead and 
guilloche designs throughout. 

91.75”H x 28”W x 19.5”D.
$50 - $13,000

272
French cast stone garden statue 

depicting a classical maiden with vessel 
and cup standing over basket of grapes 

and leaves, raised on circular plinth. 
64”H, Circa - Late 19th C.

$50 - $7,500



275
19th C. French gilt bronze 5-light 
hall lantern, the central stem 
issuing scrolling arms, curved 
glass panels, the frame having 
fascia molding and ribbon detail. 
Electrified. 
38”H x 17” Dia.
$50 - $9,500

276
Pieter Gerardus van Os “Untitled (Peasants stopping for water)” oil on 
board, 1829. Signed and dated lower center, “G van Os 1829”. 
Canvas: 19”H x 25”W; Frame: 25.75”H x 31.375”W.
Pieter Gerardus van Os (Dutch, 1776-1839).
$50 - $9,000

277
18th C. Spanish carved giltwood 
statue of Madonna and child, 
raised on stylized cloud-form 
base atop octagonal plinth. 
33.5’’H.
$50 - $8,000

278
Pr. French Empire style chairs, curved seatback with applied gilt mask crest over padded seat 
joined by dolphin arms and raised on square outswept legs, pale yellow silk upholstery with rose 
medallion accents throughout. 
33”H x 25.5”W x 26”D, Circa - 1920.
$50 - $4,750



279
19th C. Chinese Rose 
Canton vase mounted 
as a lamp of baluster 
form with scalloped rim 
and gilt handles over 
reserves with  scenes of 
flora, fauna, and figures 
at court. 
26”H
$50 - $3,500

280
18th C. Swiss walnut table from the Jura region, the rectangular top over turned legs joined by 
stretchers, upper having “1781” carved to center. 
30”H x 53”W x 34.5”D, Circa - 1781.
$50 - $8,000

281
Large pair of cast iron garden urns the rims with scalloped edges and standing on a fluted base and stepped square 
shaped plinth. 
30” H x 38” dia., Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $4,000



282
Alexandre Ouline bronze bust depicting Jean Mermoz famous 
French aviator, raised on rectangular marble base. Signed to 
shoulder, “Ouline” and stamped to back, “Bronze / France”.
Alexandre Ouline (Belgian, active 1918-1940). 
12.75”H x 16.5”W, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $4,500

283
Late 19th C. French chestnut farm table having a rectangular 
top with inlaid grid pattern over six turned legs joined by 
H-stretchers. 
30”H x 118”W x 37.5”D.
$50 - $9,500

284
Albert Caullet “Untitled (Cattle grazing in a pasture)” oil on 

canvas. Signed lower left, “A Caullet”. 
Canvas: 30”H x 39.5”W; Frame: 39”H x 49.25”W.

Albert Caullet (Belgian, 1875-1950).

$50 - $9,000



285
French parcel gilt pier mirror, the  
rectangular mirror with lion mask 
and griffin crest, the console with 
rectangular black marble top on gilt 
lion mask legs with paw feet. 
110”H x 47.75”W x 20.5”D, Circa - 
Early 19th C.
$50 - $15,000

286
Pr. 18th C. Portuguese Corinthian 
columns, with acanthine capital over 
fluted shaft raised on block plinth. 
81.5’’H.
$50 - $6,000

288
Alois Boudry “Untitled (Two fisherman)” oil on 
canvas. Signed lower right, “A Boudry”. 
Canvas: 30”H x 20”W; Frame: 36.5”H x 26.25”W.
Alois Boudry (Belgian, 1851-1938).
$50 - $10,000

287
Pr. Louis XV style parquetry kingwood 2-tier tables each with ormolu mounts and a removable tray top, 
raised on cabriole legs. 
33.75’’H x 29.75’’W x 16.75’’D, Circa - Late 19th C.
$50 - $5,500



289
French giltwood mirror, the shaped 
beveled plate within a scrolling foliate 
frame. 
74”H x 48”W, Circa - Early 19th C.
$50 - $5,000

290
Louis XV style marquetry marble top commode, the serpentine top over 
conforming base with scrolling inlaid floral motif, having ormolu foliate 
lockplates, pulls and mounts to cabriole legs. 
35.5’’H x 42.5’’W x 21.5’’D, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $13,000

291
18th C. Spanish carved 
polychrome saint with draped 
robe having gilt geometric 
design, raised on canted corner 
base. 
55.5”H x 24.5”W.
$50 - $9,000

292
Pr. French bronze sconces having an oval backplate with feather and 
shell crest issuing a single acanthine arm with glass covers. Electrified.  
26”H x 15”W x 15”D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $12,000



293
French oak trestle table heavily constructed with a thick plank top on shaped supports with shoe feet joined by a stretcher. 
30”H x 98.5”W x 39.5”D, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $10,000

294
18th C. Gondola chair with green velvet upholstery and applied 
central medallion to base raised on scrolled legs. 
37”H x 36”W x 17.5”D.
$50 - $5,000

295
Pierre Jules Mêne bronze depicting a stallion. 

Signed to base, “P.J. Mene”. 
16”H x 19”W, Circa - 19th C.

Pierre Jules Mêne (French, 1810-1879).
$50 - $5,000



296
18th C. French bridal armoire, the stepped, gadrooned and 
egg and dart cornice with rounded outset corners over a 
frieze having carved drape design and central wreath and 
bird medallion in relief, above two finely carved doors, atop 
scalloped apron and raised on short cabriole feet, floral and 
foliate designs and patterns carved throughout. 
96”H x 60”W x 22”D.
$50 - $19,000

297
French School oil on canvas still life depicting parrots, fruit, flowers 
and goldfish, in a landscape setting. 
Canvas: 37”H x 57”W; Frame: 47”H x 67”H. Circa - Early 20th C.
$50 - $10,000

298
Late 18th C. French walnut enfilade having a rectangular top 
over 4-door base carved with foliate decoration, raised on 
short cabriole legs, opens to single-shelf interior. 
39’’H x 84’’W x 21’’D.
$50 - $12,000



299
Cyprien Vavasseuer “Untitled (Woman with cattle and 
chickens)” oil on canvas. Signed lower left, “C. de 
Vavasseuer”. 
Canvas: 32’’H x 40.25’’W; Frame: 43’’H x 51’’W.
Cyprien Vavasseuer (French, 1866-1924).
$50 - $12,000

300
Pr. Late 19th C. French upholstered armchairs, each 

arm carved to form a lion mask, the front legs ending 
in paw feet, with red upholstery. 

45’’H x 28’’W x 26’’D.
$50 - $6,000

301
Large walnut parquetry 
inlaid pedestal table having 
a geometrically inlaid round 
top on a hexagonal support 
resting on a round base. 
30”H x 76” Dia., Circa - 
20th C.
$50 - $19,000



302
Anton E. Kieldrup “Untitled (Watermill)” oil on 
canvas. Initialed lower right, “AEK”. 
Canvas: 25”H x 33”W; Frame: 31.5”H x 40”W.
Anton Edvard Kieldrup (Dutch, 1827-1869).
$50 - $13,000

304
Venetian Baroque style carved parcel gilt mirror with elaborate carved scroll 
work. 
60”H x 55”W x 5”D, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $10,000

303
Pr. Portuguese gilt and polychrome columns 
carved with spiraling grape vines. 
40.5’’H, Circa - 18th C.
$50 - $6,000



305
18th C. French Lyonnaise 
walnut commode, the 
serpentine top over 
conforming 3-drawer base 
carved with floral and foliate 
designs and having scrolling 
brass pulls and lockplates. 
38’’H x 54.5’’W x 28’’D.
$50 - $23,000

306
Jean Charles Carpentero “Herdsman 

with Cattle” oil on board, 1819. 
Signed and dated lower left “J. 

Carpentero 1819”. 
Board: 24.75’’H x 31.25’’W; Frame: 

32.25’’H x 38.5’’W.
Jean Charles Carpentero (Belgian, 

1774-1823).
$50 - $17,000



307
Pr. 19th C. patinated and gilt bronze candelabra with columnar 
standard surmounted by central gilt urn and six scrolling arms, 
raised on claw feet over tripod base. 
31.5”H.
$50 - $15,000

308
Early 19th C. large Portuguese 

center table, the top with rippled 
edge above a frieze with long 
sides having two drawers and 

two faux drawers and short sides 
having one drawer and one faux 
drawer, each with female mask 

pulls and lockplates, raised on six 
turned legs joined by barley twist 
stretchers over bun feet accented 

by applied gilt medallions. 
34”H x 78.5”W x 51”D.

$50 - $35,000

309
Ernest Midy “Untitled (Stable master with 
horses) oil on canvas. Signed lower right, 
“Ern. Midy”. 
Canvas: 65.5”H x 43”W; Frame: 73”H x 
50.5”W.
Ernest Midy (Belgian, 1878-1938).
$50 - $18,000



310
18th C. French carved 
polychrome figure of Madonna 
and child. 
36’’H.
$50 - $10,000

312
Pr. Louis XVI style 6-light mirrored sconces, the beveled oval plate with surrounding 
scrolling floral frame having trophy crest and lower mask and garland detail issuing three 
acanthine arms to either side. Electrified. 
30”H x 22”W, Circa - Late 19th C.
$50 - $7,500

311
French walnut enfilade, the rectangular top with rounded front corners over a 
3-drawer frieze having stylized floral decoration atop three doors. 
36.5”H x 91.5”W x 23.25”D, Circa - Early 18th C.
$50 - $20,000



313
Julien T’Felt (1874-1933) Belgian School 
oil on canvas depicting a dock side scene 
with two large draft horses in center and 
two women at front left and sailing ships 
in background. Signed lower right and 
dated 1921. 
Canvas: 27.75”H x 39.5”W; Frame: 
35.75”H x 47.5”W.
$50 - $20,000

314
18th C. French walnut buffet a deux corps, the upper 
section with rounded pediment and outset corners 
over two doors with steel lockplates, on base with two 
drawers over two doors, raised on front scrolled feet. 
101.75”H x 59”W x 25.75”D.
$50 - $20,000

315
Pr. Portuguese carved wood torchieres each in the form of a 
putto standing on a spiraling column. 
63’’H, Circa - Late 18th C.
$50 - $14,000



316
Louis XVI 5 pc. gilt carved salon 
set including a settee and four 
armchairs, with scrolling acanthine 
arms and raised on tapered fluted 
legs, each upholstered with Aubusson 
tapestry depicting floral bouquets and 
garlands. 
Settee: 40.5’’H x 54.5’’W x 24.5’’D; 
Chair: 38.75’’H x 28’’W x 22’’D, 
Circa - Late 18th C.
$50 - $25,000



318
Louis XIV/Louis XV transitional walnut armoire, the carved 
double doors opening to an interior lined with two sets of shelves, 
a single drawer below, and exterior side compartments for rifle 
storage, with key. 
99’’H x 73’’W x 25’’D, Circa - 1700.
$50 - $37,500

319
Portuguese 18th C. style tile mural depicting a 
bouquet and urn atop a pedestal with lion mask, 
cobalt to white ground (in three parts). 
112”H x 62”W, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $18,000

317
Alfred Jacques Verwee “Untitled (Brown and 
white cows) oil on canvas laid on board. Signed 
lower left, “Alfred Verwee”. 
Sight: 34.75”H x 50.5”W; Frame: 52”H x 68”W.
Alfred Jacques Verwee (Belgian, 1838-1895).
$50 - $22,000



320
Carved console with Brèche d’Alep marble top, the apron carved with a central mask flanked by florals and 
scrolls, resting on four hoof-shaped feet. Stamped “Krieger”. 
35.25’’H x 72.5’’W x 29’’D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $55,000

321
18th C. Aubusson tapestry 

depicting a dog and crane by a 
stream. 

108”H x 108”W.
$50 - $25,000



322
Ganu Gantcheff bronze depicting an archer signed 
to base, “Gantcheff”. Raised on green marble plinth. 
15.5”H x 14.75”W x 5.75”D, Circa - 1920.
Ganu Gantcheff (Bulgarian).
$50 - $7,000

323
18th C. Louis XIII style walnut armoire, with 

stepped cornice over two doors having stylized 
starburst designs in relief above two short 
drawers, with central and flanking twisted 

supports, raised on bun feet. 
93”H x 71”W x 29.5”D.

$50 - $27,500



324
Murano glass 20-light chandelier, the shaped glass stem 
issuing scrolled arms with multi-color glass feather, floral, and 
drop details throughout. 
72”H x 46”W, Circa - Mid 20th C.
$50 - $10,000

325
Frans van Leemputten “Meeting 

on the Heath (Ontmoeting op 
de heide)” oil on canvas, 1898. 

Signed and dated lower right, 
“Frans Van Leemputten 1898”. 
Inscribed to verso, “Frans Van 

Leemputten 1898 / Antwerpen”. 
Canvas:  27.5”H x 43.5”W; 

Frame:  43”H x 52”W.
EXHIBITED:

Museum Kempland Eindhoven, 
Netherlands, 2003.

Frans Van Leemputen (Belgian, 
1850-1914).

$50 - $37,500



326
Italian gilt carved marble top console and 
mirror, the shaped plate within scrolling foliate 
giltwood frame above demilune green marble 
top over frieze and three cabriole legs joined by 
stretchers, having highly carved floral, garland 
and stylized shell-forms throughout. 
37.75”H x 57”W x 27”D. Circa - 18th C.
$50 - $37,500

327
Charles Hippolyte Desmarquais “Wooded Landscape” oil on canvas. Signed 
lower right, “H. Desmarquais”. 
Sight: 43.75”H x 63.25”W; Framed: 53”H x 72.5”W.
Charles Hippolyte Desmarquais (French, 1823-1910).
$50 - $23,000

328
Louis XV style walnut inlaid commode with rouge marble top and ormolu 
mounts, serpentine top over conforming base with two short drawers above two 
long drawers each with inlaid bands and acanthine pulls and lockplates, shaped 
skirt with central shell-form mount, raised on outswept legs. 
34.5’’H x 51’’W x 25.25’’D, Circa - 18th C.
$50 - $27,500



329
Pr. Montgolfiere 8-light 
chandeliers, the circular cage 
with central interior glass 
cased stem surrounded by 
graduated crystal strands, 
issuing 8 scrolling arms 
ending in rounded bobeches. 
Electrified. 
49”H x 34” Dia., Circa - 
Late 19th C.
$50 - $30,000

330
Franz Courtens “Untitled 
(Shepherd tending to his 

flock)” oil on canvas. 
Signed lower right “Franz 

Courtens”. 
Canvas: 24’’H x 35.5’’W; 

Frame: 39.25’’H x 51.25’’W.
Franz Courtens (Belgian, 

1854-1943).
$50 - $40,000



331
French 18th C. “wedding armoire” from the province of 
Lorraine having a molded cornice with a carved frieze over 
a pair of cupboard doors with grill panels, revealing three 
inner painted shelves, above three short drawers over the 
shaped and carved apron resting on cabriole feet. 
96”H x 78”W x 25”D.
$50 - $18,000

332
Louis XVI style carved gilt mirror, the beveled oval plate 
surrounded by a beaded frame with ribbon and floral crest.  
62”H x 44”W, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $16,000

333
Louis XV ebonized bombe commode 
with gilt painted accent and ormolu 
mounts over a shaped apron raised 
on short cabriole legs. 
34.5’’H x 50.25’’W x 26’’D, Circa - 
18th C.
$50 - $22,000



334
Pr. Italian Renaissance 

armchairs, the back carved 
with floral and vine 

motif flanked by pointed 
finials over rectangular 

seat joined by arms with 
architectural carving raised 

on legs, seat rail with 
similar design. 

54’’H x 32.25’’W x 
16.75’’D, Circa - 1680.

$50 - $15,000

335
Large cast stone garden 
fountain, child and serpent 
finial surmounting two lion 
mask tiers joined by shaped 
column with carved bird 
surround atop four winged 
horse supports centered 
within acanthine base. 
19’ dia. X 97” H, Circa - 
Early 20th C.
$50 - $25,000



336
Large French carved walnut 2-door armoire with carved 
cornice and raised panel doors. 
116”H x 70”W x 28”D, Circa - 1800.
$50 - $19,000

337
18th C. Italian style carved giltwood mirror, the 
shaped plate surrounded by florets within frame 

surmounted by scrolling foliate crest. 
79”H x 38”W.
$50 - $15,000



338
Guy Laval, The Seasons Series Aubusson tapestries each signed and titled to bottom border.  Printemps 
depicting a mythical figure in blooming landscape; Ete depicting women by a stream; Automne depicting 
the harvest; Hiver depicting figures in snowy wood. 
Each: 74”H x 85”W, Circa - 1950.
$50 - $37,500

339
Louis XV walnut buffet with shaped top 
over conforming 2-door base having 
carved foliate decoration above scrolling 
apron, interior with single shelf and 2 short 
drawers, with key. 
42.75’’H x 61’’W x 27.5’’D, 
Circa - 18th C.
$50 - $25,000



340
Pr. gilt bronze and crystal wall sconces each of demilune form with 
the smaller upper section supporting strands of cut and faceted glass 
beads attached to the lower section which supports five scrolling 
candle arms. Ten lights total for each. Converted to electric. 
34”H x 28”W x 15”D, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $20,000

341
Frans Van Leemputten “Untitled (Going to market)” oil 
on canvas, 1900. Signed and dated lower left, “Frans 
Van Leemputten 1900”. 
Canvas: 43”H x 27.5”W; Frame: 54”H x 39”W.
Frans Van Leemputten (Belgian, 1850-1914).
$50 - $30,000

342
French painted cabinet à deux corps, the two wire 
panel doors opening to an interior lined with toile 
fabric and three shelves, over 2-door base on bun feet. 
107’’H x 66.5’’W x 29.5’’D, Circa - Late 18th C.
$50 - $18,000

343
Late 18th C. Italian 

carved and giltwood 
mirror, the crest and 

frame accented by grapes 
and flowers, featuring 

a central winged mask. 
71.75’’H x 48’’W.

$50 - $13,000



344
Philipp Peter Roos “Untitled (Man standing 
among cattle and sheep with hills and ruins in the 
background)” oil on canvas. 
Canvas: 67”H x 54”W; Frame: 76.5”H x 64”W, 
Circa - 1700.
Philipp Peter Roos (German, 1657-1706).
$50 - $35,000

345
19th C. French carved canape, the seatback with three rounded crests over 
carved seat rail having stylized shell design joined by scrolling arms, raised 
on turned legs and stretchers, the orange upholstery featuring birds, tigers and 
flowers. 
55’’H x 78’’W x 26’’D.
$50 - $6,500

346
Carved giltwood frame, the circular interior within 
acanthine band having 4 female masks to each 
corner, further surrounded by border with laurel 
and scrolling shell motif. 
Opening: 27” Dia.; Frame: 54”H x 46.5”W., Circa 
- 19th C.
$50 - $3,000

347
François Charles Baude “First Communion” oil on canvas. Signed lower 
left, “F. Ch. Baude”. Inscribed on verso, “Communiantes / en flandre”. 
Canvas: 35”H x 45.5”W; Frame: 43”H x 52”W.
François Charles Baude (French, 1880-1953).
$50 - $7,000



348
18th C. Italian cabinet, with 2-drawer frieze flanked and 
centered by mask details (the central mask, a drawer) 
above 2-door base with carved figural molding, raised on 
shaped block feet, opens to single shelf interior. 
47.75’’H x 59’’W x 23.5’’D.
$50 - $19,000

349
Pr. French carved armchairs with acanthus and 
floral carving to the arms and paw shaped feet. 

46.5’’H x 27’’W x 27’’D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $4,750

350
Portuguese round marble top center table, the top supported by 
a large reeded urn column, on three carved legs with paw feet. 
28.5”H x 38.5” Dia., Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $5,000



351
Pr. Louis XVI style bergeres, the curved 
backs with carved crest rail over a seat 
raised on tapered fluted legs, with pink 
and white striped upholstery. 
39.75’’H x 30’’W x 19’’D, Circa - 
1920s.
$50 - $3,000

352
M.P. Sevres wisteria jardiniere having a body with blue ground 

and surrounding wisteria and leaf motif, raised on circular yellow 
foot. Stamped to underside, “M.P. Sevres”. 

13.5”H x 18” Dia., Circa - 1920.
$50 - $6,500

353
Late 18th C. Spanish walnut 
console, the rectangular top over 
2-drawer frieze with surrounding 
carved diamond motif, raised on 
turned legs joined by stretchers. 
33.5’’H x 66.5’’W x 32.75’’D.
$50 - $16,000



354
18th C. tabernacle polychrome framed mirror, 
rectangular plate flanked by columnar and 
scrolling supports surmounted by crest inscribed, 
“Vive Marie / Concue Sans / Peche”. 
47”H x 37”W x 4.5”D.
$50 - $5,500

355
Pr. 18th C. parcel-gilt parlor chairs, shaped seatback with carved crest rail 
over serpentine seat raised on cabriole legs. 
39”H x 20”W x 19”D.
$50 - $3,000

356
French fruitwood side table having an octagonal 
lipped top over single drawer frieze raised on 
turned legs joined by X-stretcher. 
27’’H x 23.75’’W x 17’’D, Circa - Late 19th C.
$50 - $1,200

357
Pr. Empire style dore bronze 6-light sconces, the scrolled arms issuing from a 
winged figure standing on a globe. 29’’H x 18.5’’W, Circa - Early 20th C.
$50 - $5,000



358
Remi Van Sluys “Untitled (Vase of flowers)” oil on 
board. Signed lower right, “R. Van Sluys”. 
Canvas: 24.5”H x 20.375”W; Frame: 31.5”H x 27.5”W.
Remi Van Sluys (Dutch, 1907-1994).
$50 - $4,750

359
French walnut bookcase 

with a stepped cornice 
over two glass front 

doors above rectangular 
double door base 

centered by draped 
wreath medallions. 
114”H x 61.5”W x 

22”D, Circa - 1910.
$50 - $15,000

360
Gerald Hudson “Untitled (Portrait of a gentleman)” 
oil on canvas, 1928. Signed and dated upper left, 
“Gerald Hudson 1928”. 
Canvas: 36’’H x 28’’W; Frame: 45.5’’H x 37.5’’W.
Gerald Hudson (British, active 1918-1932).
$50 - $3,750

361
Louis XV style walnut bench, the seat flanked by carved arms with 
stylized shell motif over similar rail, raised on scrolling cabriole 
legs, having yellow damask upholstery. 
28’’H x 38.5’’W x 17.5’’D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $2,400



362
French iron 8-light chandelier, the acanthine cap issuing chains to 
support a rectangular base having scrolling design surrounded by lights. 
Electrified. 
43”W x 26”D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $3,800

363
19th C. Samson of Paris Armorial 
vase in the 18th C. Chinese export 
style. The scrolling handles over 
polychrome coat-of-arms reserve, 
with gilt, bouquet, and white raised 
enamel design throughout, over 
fluted circular foot raised on square 
base. Underside marked with Samson 
rouge-de-fer mark. 
21.5”H x 10.5”W.
$50 - $3,500

364
18th C. Portuguese rustic table, the rectangular top over 2-drawer frieze 
raised on square legs joined by H-stretcher. 
32”H x 42.5”W x 27.5”D.
$50 - $4,000

365
Charles Anfrie bronze 

depicting a soldier, raised 
on stepped circular black 
marble plinth. Signed to 
base, “C. Anfrie”. 17”H, 

Circa - 19th C.
Charles Anfrie (French, 

1833-1905).
$50 - $2,500



366
French Louis XV style carved gilt framed mirror 
with ornate “C” and “S” scrolled arched crest 
and wide floral decorated outer band with “C” 
scrolls at lower corners, framing a beveled glass 
mirror with arched top. 
65”H x 39.5”W, Circa - 1875.
$50 - $7,500

367
French walnut cane armchair having a shaped crest with 
central shell motif over trapezoidal seat with similar 
seat rail, raised on scrolling cabriole legs joined by 
X-stretcher. 
37.5”H x 25.5”W x 19.75”D, Circa - 1880.
$50 - $2,200

368
French glass and brass floor lamp, 
the shaped stem issuing 3 lights from 
top, raised on circular gilt metal base. 
Electrified. 
71”H over finial, Circa - Mid 20th C.
$50 - $3,500

369
Louis XVI style round table with inlaid 
marble top raised on fluted legs and gilt 

toupie feet. 
29’’H x 24’’ Dia., Circa - 1900.

$50 - $3,000



370
Pr. 18th C. carved wood silvered 
candle stands, the flared standard with 
acanthus detail raised on 3 claw feet. 
47”H.
$50 - $3,500

371
Early 19th C. Italian walnut cassone, the rectangular hinged top opens to reveal a small 
interior compartment to right side, raised on stepped molding over paw feet. 
25’’H x 68.5’’W x 24’’D.
$50 - $5,000

372
19th C. gilt framed mirror, the rectangular plate with 
scrolling fleur-de-lis surround. 
46.5”H x 39.5”W.
$50 - $3,500

373
Pr. 18th C. Italian giltwood candlesticks 
having lattice and acanthine decoration 

throughout, raised on tripod feet. 
29”H.

$50 - $3,750



374
Early 18th C. Spanish gilt and 
polychrome carved wood architectural 
element, with rounded crest, geometric 
and acanthine detail. 
6’’H x 54.75’’W x 6.75’’D.
$50 - $3,000

375
Pr. Louis XV style armchairs with shaped 

seatback over serpentine seat joined by scrolling 
padded arms and raised on cabriole legs. 

32.5”H x 22.5”W x 19”D, Circa - Early 19th C.
$50 - $1,800

376
19th C. French framed needlepoint firescreen, 
the legs with shell form carvings and four 
scrolled feet. 
42’’H x 30.5’’W x 16.5’’D.
$50 - $2,000

377
Late 18th C. French fruitwood commode, with 3 long drawers 
flanked by fluted molding and raised on circular tapered legs. 
32’’H x 37’’W x 18.25’’D.
$50 - $5,000



378
19th C. Chinese carved armchair, the back with 
inlaid splat depicting a figure over caned seat raised 
on rail with carved dragon design supported by 
square legs and stretchers. 
37’’H x 25.75’’W x 18.75’’D.
$50 - $1,400

379
Louis Philippe style gilt framed mirror having 
rectangular plate with shaped crest surrounded by 
gilt border having etched floral and vine designs. 
36.5”H x 27”W, Circa - 19th C.
$50 - $900

380
Regency style mahogany leather top desk, the serpentine top with tooled 
brown leather surface over conforming base of one long drawer flanked by 
two short drawers, all with brass lion mask pulls, raised on X-shaped legs. 
30”H x 44.75”W x 25.75”D, Circa - 1930s.
$50 - $3,500

381
French fruitwood table with rectangular top over 
single drawer frieze with brass pull raised on tapered 
square legs. 
26.5”H x 25.5”W x 21”D, Circa - Late 19th C.
$50 - $950



382
L. Van Eyck “Untitled (Religious scene)” oil on 
canvas, 1910. Signed and dated lower right, “L. 
Van Eyck / 20-6-1910”. 
Canvas: 29.625”H x 23.75”W; Frame: 33.625”H 
x 27.75”W.
$50 - $1,200

383
Pr. Large black andirons with hammered sphere above flared standard. 
31.5’’H x 14’’W x 30’’D, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $1,700

384
French upholstered stool with scrolled legs and H-stretchers. 
18”H x 24”W x 15”D, Circa - 20th C.
$50 - $700

385
Belle Epoque giltwood mirror, the 
rectangular beveled plate surmounted by 
scrolling foliate crest within beaded floral 
frame. 
46.5”H x 31”W, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $2,000



386
Belle Epoque carved giltwood lamp, the 
standard with laurel swag and acanthus 
motif raised on grape vine tripod base 
ending in paw feet. Electrified. 
90.5”H over finial, Circa - 1900.
$50 - $500

387
Italian painted boudoir chair with 

balustrade seatback over upholstered 
seat raised on turned front legs and 

splayed rear legs. 
27”H x 20”W x 17”D, Circa - 1890.

$50 - $500

389
Cal Gaspard “Untitled (Horse)” watercolor on paper Signed lower right, 
“Cal Gaspard”. 
Sight: 8.75’’H x 12.75’’W; Frame: 19.5’’H x 23.5’’W.
Cal Gaspard (American, b. 1934).
$50 - $650

388
American oak carved Corinthian 
column with scrolling acanthine 
capital over fluted standard raised 
on square base. 
57”H x 19” Sq., Circa - 1880.
$50 - $1500



390
Late 19th C. Chinese brown leather scroll box 
with envelope closure, brass lockplate, and blue 
fabric liner. 
8”H x 22.5”W x 18”D.
$50 - $600

391
Carved polychrome side table, the scalloped 
faux marble top raised on four cabriole legs 

with shell motif to knee on pad feet. 
14”H x 22.25” Dia., Circa - 20th C.

$50 - $300






